PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·			
Ν			lame	Execution Date		
Franz Wintrich				10/10/2011		
Volker Stephan				10/10/2011		
Erik Schaffernicht				10/10/2011		
Frank-Florian Steege				10/10/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA					
Name:	Powitec Intell	Powitec Intelligent Technologies GmbH				
Street Address:	Im Teelbruch	134b				
City:	Essen					
State/Country:						
Postal Code: 45219						
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number			
[Туре	13279				
Property	Type r:	13279				
Property Application Number	Type r:		0012			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	Type r: CE DATA (704)33 704-331	1-4955 I-4900	0012			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type r: CE DATA (704)33 704-331 shrogers	1-4955 I-4900 s@wcs	o012			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wit</i>	Type r: CE DATA (704)33 704-331 shrogers	1-4955 I-4900 s@wcs	0012			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type r: CE DATA (704)33 704-331 shrogers <i>Il be sent to the e</i>	1-4955 -4900 s@wcs 2-mail a	o012			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	Type r: CE DATA (704)33 704-331 shrogers <i>Il be sent to the e</i> ne: Womble	1-4955 1-4900 s@wcs <i>e-mail a</i> e Carlyl	o012 sr.com address first; if that is unsuccessful,			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam	Type r: CE DATA (704)33 704-331 shrogers <i>Il be sent to the e</i> as womble 301 Sou	⊥ -4900 s@wcs 2-<i>mail a</i> ≥ Carlyle th Coll	0012 sr.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, e Sandridge & Rice, LLP			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type r: CE DATA (704)33 704-331 shrogers <i>If be sent to the e</i> 301 Sou Charlott	⊥ -4900 s@wcs 2-<i>mail a</i> ≥ Carlyle th Coll	oo12 sr.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, e Sandridge & Rice, LLP lege St., Ste. 3500			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type r: CE DATA (704)33 704-331 shrogers <i>Il be sent to the e</i> 301 Sou Charlotte ET NUMBER:	⊥ -4900 s@wcs 2-<i>mail a</i> ≥ Carlyle th Coll	0012 sr.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, e Sandridge & Rice, LLP lege St., Ste. 3500 RTH CAROLINA 28202	it will be sent		

source=H169 2000US.1 - Assignment#page1.tif source=H169 2000US.1 - Assignment#page2.tif source=H169 2000US.1 - Assignment#page3.tif source=H169 2000US.1 - Assignment#page4.tif source=H169 2000US.1 - Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Franz WINTRICH, citizen of Germany, residing at Essen, Germany; Volker STEPHAN, citizen of Germany, residing at Hüpstedt, Germany; Erick SCHAFFERNICHT, citizen of Germany, residing at Ilmenau, Germany; and Florian STEEGE, citizen of Germany, residing at Erfurt, Germany respectively;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in CONTROL SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Powitec Intelligent Technologies GmbH, a German corporation having a principal place of business at Im Teelbruch 134b, 45219 Essen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefore or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the

1

Assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Franz WINTRICH WITNES

IN WITNESS WHER	OF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 🖊	10
day of OCtobe	, 2011.	
	Volker STEPHAN	
	WITNESSES:	
	- NUCAL	

PATENT

REEL: 027296 FRAME: 0350

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this $\underline{10}$ day of $\underline{0c105er}$, 2011.

Erik SCHAFFERNICHT

WITNESSES: Ke-Se

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this $\underline{10}$ day of $\underline{0c106e}$, 2011.

Frank-Florian STEEGE WITNESSES: Ke Si

5

RECORDED: 11/29/2011

WCSR6984152v1